O BREG.

Polar Care® Glacier™

The Polar Care Glacier Cold Therapy System balances the needs of
the patient and the clinician. Its easy to use, feature-rich design
makes it a great choice for hospital use. With the addition of ice and
water, your patients will enjoy up to 13 hours of cold therapy. Proper
use requires an insulation barrier between the pad and the patient’s
skin. Federal law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a
medical professional.

Common Examples of Use

® Post Operative

® Arthroscopic Procedures

® Reconstructive Procedures
® General Surgery

¢ Post-Trauma

® Chronic Pain

® Physical Therapy

Features

® Once-a-shift fill requirement increases a hospital’s efficiency— 8hr shifts? 12hr shifts? The Glacier has them
covered

Physicians and patients benefit from reduced pain and swelling—follow-up visits focus on recovery, rather than
pain management

* Whisper-quiet pump technology allows your patient to rest easy

® Temperature control dial allows for individualized protoco

® Broad selection of premium WrapOn Pads conform to the affected are

¢ Sterile Polar Dressings available for each part


https://www.breg.com
https://www.breg.com/products/cold-therapy/devices/polar-care-glacier/
https://www.breg.com/products/cold-therapy/devices/polar-care-glacier/

Category: Devices.

Instructions for Use

Instructions for Use

Polar Care Glacier Patient Instructions

Part Numbers

Part Numbers


https://www.breg.com/products/cold-therapy/devices/
/wp-content/uploads/2023/01/Polar-Care-Cube-Kodiak-Glacier-IFU.pdf
/wp-content/uploads/2017/01/polar-care-glacier-ifu.pdf

Part # Description

10901 Polar Care Glacier

Combo Units: PC Glacier with Pad (includes Glacier & 1 single patient use pad)
10902 PC Glacier with Knee/Shoulder Polar Pad Combo
02328 Sterile Polar Dressing, Shoulder

10904 PC Glacier with Multi-Use XL Polar Pad Combo
02348 Sterile Polar Dressing, Multi-Use

10905 PC Glacier with Knee WrapOn Combo

04708 Sterile Polar Dressing, Knee L

10906 PC Glacier with WrapOn Knee Large Pad
04908 Sterile Polar Dressing, Knee L

10907 PC Glacier with WrapOn Knee XL Pad

04908 Sterile Polar Dressing, Knee L

10908 PC Glacier with WrapOn Multi-Use XL Pad
02344 Sterile Polar Dressing, XL Multi-Use

10909 PC Glacier with WrapOn Multi-Use XL Pad with Long Stem
02344 Sterile Polar Dressing, XL Multi-Use

10911 PC Glacier with WrapOn Shoulder Pad

04908 Sterile Polar Dressing, Shoulder L

10912 PC Glacier with WrapOn Shoulder XL Pad
04918 Sterile Polar Dressing, XL Shoulder

10913 PC Glacier with WrapOn Ankle Pad

02508 Sterile Polar Dressing, Ankle

10914 PC Glacier with WrapOn Hip Pad

10680 Sterile Polar Dressing, Knee L

Accessories:

10698 Replacement Power Supply

10670 Compression strap (60" / 152 cm long)

07640 PC Y Adaptor

09915 4ft Extension Tube

000038-000 PC Bed Hanger

Pad Sizes

WrapOn Polar Pads

Description Size

11.25" x 11.25" /28 cm x

WrapOn Pad, XL Multi-Use
28 cm

Part #

04790



Sterile
Polar
Dressing,
XL

Multi-
Use

WrapOn
Pad,

XL

Multi-
Use 11.25"x 11.25"/28 cm x 28 cm
Long
Stem
(16"
long)
Sterile
Polar
Dressing,
XL

Multi-
Use

1

WrapOn Pad, Knee

Sterile Polar Dressing, Knee L

WrapOn Pad, L Knee

Sterile Polar Dressing, Knee L

WrapOn Pad, XL Knee

Sterile Polar Dressing, Shoulder L

Sterile Polar Dressing, Shoulder L

30 cm and 74 cm long)

Sterile Polar Dressing, Shoulder L

WrapOn Pad, Shoulder (Universal)

WrapOn Pad, Shoulder, w/ Extra Long Straps (9", 12" and 29"/ 23 cm,

02344

04740

02344

10.25" x 11.25" /26 cm x
28 cm

11.5"x 12" /29 cm x 30 cm

12.25" x 19" /31 cm x 48
cm

10.25" x 11.5" /26 cm x 29
cm

10.25" x 11.5" /26 cm x 29
cm

04700

04708

04703

04708

04705

04908

04900

04908

04903

04908



WrapOn

Pad,
XL 13" x 21.5" /33 cm x 55 cm

0" x 11.75" /25 30
Shoulgierx / cm x cm

(Universal)
Sterile
Polar
Dressing,
XL
Shoulder

| . WrapOn Pad, Hip

Sterile Intelli-Flo Dressing, Hip

i ’ WrapOn Pad, Ankle*

Sterile Polar Dressing, Ankle

WrapOn Polar Pad, Back**

Sterile Polar Dressing, Back

WrapOn Polar Pad, Back w/ Long Straps (17.5” /44 cm and 5” /13 cm

Straps)

Sterile Polar Dressing, Back

WrapOn Polar Pad, Hand / Wrist***

04905

04918

11.5"x 12" /29 cm x 30 cm
Long strap length = 44" /
112 cm

Short strap length = 26" /
66 cm

8.25" x 9.75" /22 cm x 25
cm

8.25"x11"/21cmx 28 cm

8.25"x 11" /21 cm x 28 cm

8.5" x9.75" /22 cm x 25
cm

04750

10680

04730

02508

09800

09810

09805

09810

10750



Sterile

Polar

Dressing, 02508
Small

Ankle

Note: Matching Sterile Polar Dressing listed under each WrapOn Pad. Body part indicated for Sterile Polar
Dressing may or may not correlate with body part in pad name, but the sizes have been paired appropriately.

*Not Compatible with Polar Care Cub
**Must be combined with Back Brace PN 1015X or 0733X

***Dressing is included

Polar Pads

Description Size Part #
Polar Pad, Multi-Use 9.75" x 11.25" /25 cm x 28 cm 02340
Sterile Polar Dressing, Multi-Use 02348
Polar Pad, XL Multi-Use 11.5" x 11.75" /29 cm x 30 cm 02346
Sterile Polar Dressing, XL Multi-Use 02344
Polar Pad, XL Multi-Use, Long Stem 11.5" x 11.75" /29 cm x 30 cm 02486
Sterile Polar Dressing, XL Multi-Use 02344

Polar Pad, Small Rectangle 45" x10.75" /11 cm x 27 cm 02400



Sterile
Polar
Dressing,
Large
Rectangle

Polar
Pad,

10" x 14.25" /25 cm x 36 cm
Large

Rectangle
Sterile
Polar
Dressing,
Large
Rectangle
Polar

Pad,
Large
Rectan lﬁ'x 14.25" /25 cm x 36 cm
Long
Stem
(16~

long)
Sterile
Polar
Dressing,
Large
Rectangle

Polar Pad, Knee / Shoulder

Sterile Polar Dressing, Knee / Shoulder

Polar Pad, Ankle*

Sterile Polar Dressing, Ankle

02428

02420

02428

02520

02428

9.75" x 11.25" /25 cm x 28 cm

8.25" x9.75" /21 cm x 25 cm

02320

02328

02500

02508



/ Polar Pad, Back

Sterile Polar Dressing, Back

Polar Pad, Eye Mask**

“ Sterile Polar Dressing, Eye Mask

Polar Pad, TMJ**

Sterile Polar Dressing, TM/

6.25" x 11.25" /16 cm x 28 cm

4.25" x 9"

425" x 16" /16 cm x 28 cm

Note: Matching Sterile Polar Dressing listed under each Polar Pad.

*Not Compatible with Polar Care Cub

**Dressing is included

Resources

Resources

® Using Cold Therapy to Improve Patient Satisfaction and Reduce Opioid Use Post Surgery

09900

09810

02380

02388

02460

02468


/wp-content/uploads/2018/08/Dr-Reeves-Article-M3286-0618.pdf

